
1310212024, O9:16 printableBidNoticeAbstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Arca of Dcllvery

Dcscrlption

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFRCE OFTHE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVTIATION TO BID FOR: 24-01-051 Purchase of Seedlings (Trees) for Cleanlng and Greening and Forest Protectlon
Irqgnarns under lrEttRO, Affia, Cofat-ato

1. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada, through the 1011/8731-5-02-03- 100 lntends to apply the sum of P
203,000.00 belng the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-01-051 Purchase of Seedlings (Trees) for Cleaning
and Greening and Forest Protection programs under MENRO, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 60 days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
blds, a contract simllar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Sectlon II (lnstructions to Bidders).

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 'pass/fail"
crlterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 918a.

Refer€nce iaumber

Procurlng Entity

Title

ActiveStatus

A.s!ociated Componcnts 1

0Bld Supplemcnts

1Document Request List

Date Published t3/0212024

Updat€d / Timc 13/02/2024 00:00 AM

26/0212024 10:00 AM

24-01-051

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Agricultural Produds
(Seeds, Seedlings, Plants..)

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contact Person:

PHP 203,000.00

60 oay/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicltrtion llumbcr:

Tradc Agreement:

Procurement Modei

classlficatlon:

Category:

Approvcd Budtct tor
thc Contrrct:

Dclivll., PCrlod:

Clicnt Ag!ncy;

Closlng Date / Time

httpsr/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstradtUl.aspx?refid=10548654 1t2

ffitGEPsffilpftfrovamru*ffi

Bid Notice Abstract

10548654

MUNICIPAUW OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-01-051 Purchase of Seedlings (Trees) for Cleaning and Greening and Forest Protection
programs under MENRo, Alamada, cotabato

Cotabato



1310212024, 09:16 printableBidNoticeAbst-acl

Bidding ls open to all interested bidders, whether local or forelgn, subject to the conditions for ellglbility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

S. Prospedive Bldders may obtain further lnformation from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Doclments at the add.ess given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:0oam to 4:oopm.
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on February 13, 2024 to February 26,
2024 from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 400.00, The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference

8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before February 26,2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and ln the amount stated in fTB
Clause 14,

10. Bid opening shall be on February 26,2024 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presencc ofthc btddc-rs' rcpresentattves who choose to attcnd the activity.

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NoT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government lJnit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract a\,yard in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2015
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any llability to the affected bidder or bldders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V DE GUZ[4AN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I 09159740173
zobaidapelandoc@qmail.com

14. You may visit the follorving websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

February L2, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Offl cer
BAC chairperson
09496000400
Line Items

9escription Q'.iintity UOM

1

Prcdl,:al/Se!-Yiae N:nrs
24-01-051 Purchase of Seedlings (Trees) for
Cleani

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

1210212024

seedlings 1 Lot 203,000.00

Creat€d by

Datc Crctted

The PhiIGEPS team is not responslble for any typogGphlcal erro6 or mlsinfonnatlon presented ln the system. Ph|IGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procur€rnent Service. 
^ll 

rights reserved ltelp I Contact Us I SitcYnap

httts/notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNoNPILoT/Tender/PrintableBidNotic€Abstractul.aspx?refid=.10S486s4


